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Title: A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Caleb Hubbard,
Customer Service Supervisor, Grade 515E, $1,532.40 biweekly in the Div. of Government
Communications, effective November 12, 2018, Michael Miller, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N,
$19.439 hourly in the Div. of Accounting, effective November 12, 2018, Andre Ingram, Equipment
Operator, Grade 510N, $15.625 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective October 29, 2018 and
Gregory Buzzard, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.657 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality,
effective October 29, 2018; ratifying the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments:
Michele King, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, $14.733 hourly in the Div. of Government
Communications, effective October 2, 2018, Chenice Ganns, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N,
$14.354 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective October 23, 2018, Jordan Napier, Public
Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.132 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective October
23, 2018, Sean McStay, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.248 hourly in the Div. of
Waste Management, effective October 2, 2018, and Felicia Arms, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade
516N, $20.290 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective October 2, 2018; ratifying the
following Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of: Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner of General
Services, Grade 536E, $5,094.16 biweekly in the General Services Commissioner’s Office, effective
October 29, 2018, and ratifying the following Classified Civil Service Council leave of: Timothy
Burnett, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $22.392 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management,
effective August 14, 2018 through November 11, 2018. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Law - Personnel Resolution 10.25.18, 2. 00632218.pdf, 3. RESOLUTION - 657-2018

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedUrban County Council11/1/2018 1 Pass

Received First ReadingUrban County Council10/25/2018 1

A Resolution ratifying the Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments of: Caleb Hubbard, Customer
Service Supervisor, Grade 515E, $1,532.40 biweekly in the Div. of Government Communications, effective
November 12, 2018, Michael Miller, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $19.439 hourly in the Div. of
Accounting, effective November 12, 2018, Andre Ingram, Equipment Operator, Grade 510N, $15.625 hourly in
the Div. of Water Quality, effective October 29, 2018 and Gregory Buzzard, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade
512N, $16.657 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective October 29, 2018; ratifying the following Permanent
Classified Civil Service Appointments: Michele King, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, $14.733
hourly in the Div. of Government Communications, effective October 2, 2018, Chenice Ganns, Public Service
Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.354 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective October 23, 2018, Jordan
Napier, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.132 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective
October 23, 2018, Sean McStay, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.248 hourly in the Div. of
Waste Management, effective October 2, 2018, and Felicia Arms, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N,
$20.290 hourly in the Div. of Traffic Engineering, effective October 2, 2018; ratifying the following Unclassified
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Civil Service Appointment of: Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner of General Services, Grade 536E, $5,094.16
biweekly in the General Services Commissioner’s Office, effective October 29, 2018, and ratifying the following
Classified Civil Service Council leave of: Timothy Burnett, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $22.392
hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective August 14, 2018 through November 11, 2018. [Div. of
Human Resources, Maxwell]

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY

GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Caleb Hubbard, Customer Service Supervisor, Grade 515E, $1,532.40 biweekly in the Division of Government

Communications, effective November 12, 2018.

Michael Miller, Administrative Specialist, Grade 513N, $19.439 hourly in the Division of Accounting, effective
November 12, 2018.

Andre Ingram, Equipment Operator, Grade 510N, $15.625 hourly in the Division of Water Quality, effective
October 29, 2018.

Gregory Buzzard, Equipment Operator Sr., Grade 512N, $16.657 hourly in the Division of Water Quality,
effective October 29, 2018.

Section 2 - That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the

Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Michele King, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, $14.733 hourly in the Division of Government

Communications, effective October 2, 2018.

Chenice Ganns, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.354 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,
effective October 23, 2018.

Jordan Napier, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 509N, $14.132 hourly in the Division of Streets and Roads,
effective October 23, 2018.

Sean McStay, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $17.248 hourly in the Division of Waste
Management, effective October 2, 2018.
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Felicia Arms, Administrative Specialist Sr., Grade 516N, $20.290 hourly in the Division of Traffic Engineering,
effective October 2, 2018.

Section 4 - That the following Unclassified Civil Service Appointment be and hereby is ratified:

Geoffrey Reed, Commissioner of General Services, Grade 536E, $5,094.16 biweekly in the General Services
Commissioner’s Office, effective October 29, 2018.

Section 5 - That the following Classified Civil Service Council Leave be and hereby is ratified:

Timothy Burnett, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade 513N, $22.392 hourly in the Division of Waste
Management, effective August 14, 2018 through November 11, 2018.

Section 6 - That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.
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